Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises 97,373 14,951 2,895,689 2,803,356

Reversal of equity accounting for
 the results and reserves of subsidiaries
 in the accounts of the Company under
 PRC Accounting Standards for
　　Business Enterprises – – – (502,240)

Amortisation of negative goodwill not
 allowed under HKFRS – – (2,918) (2,918)

Reversal of valuation surplus on land use
 rights recognised under PRC
　Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises – – 4,200 4,200

Reversal of amortisation relating to
　valuation surplus on land use rights
　under PRC Accounting Standards for
　Business Enterprises – – 1,003 –

Prepared in accordance with HKFRS 97,373 14,951 2,897,974 2,302,398

03	Jingwei	Chapter	1(E)p.1.indd			4 2007/9/23			10:59:31	PM

Chapter II  Movement in Share Capital and Information on Shareholdings of Substantial
Shareholders

5

Jingwei Textile Machinery Company Limited • 2007 Interim Report

I. MOVEMENT IN SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD

Unit: shares

 Before change Increase/decrease (+/-) After change

   Conversion
   from
   statutory
   New Bonus surplus
   Number Proportion issue shares reserve Others Sub-total Number Proportion

1. Restricted floating shares subject to terms of lock-up 204,280,352 33.83% — — — (8,621,524) (8,621,524) 195,658,828 32.40%
 1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —
 2. Shares owned by State legal person  204,255,248 33.83% — — — (8,615,248) (8,615,248) 195,640,000 32.40%
 3. Other domestic shares 25,104 0.004%   (6,276) (6,276) 18,828 0.003%
  Of which:
   Shares owned by domestic non-state legal persons — — — — — — — — —
   Shares owned by domestic natural persons 25,104 0.004% — — — (6,276) (6,276) 18,828 0.003%
 4. Foreign shares
  Of which: — — — — — — — — —
   Shares owned by foreign legal persons — — — — — — — — —
   Shares owned by foreign natural persons — — — — — — — — —

2. Unrestricted floating shares which are not subject to
  lock-up 399,519,648 66.17% — — — 8,621,524 8,621,524 408,141,172 67.60%
 1. Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 218,719,648 36.23% — — — 8,621,524 8,621,524 227,341,172 37.66%
 2. Domestically listed foreign shares — — — — — — — — —
 3. Overseas listed foreign shares 180,800,000 29.94% — — — — — 180,800,000 29.94%
 4. Others — — — — — — — — —

3. Total number of shares 603,800,000 100% — — — — — 603,800,000 100%

Note: As set forth in the above table, for the six months ended 30th June 2007, there was no change in the Company’s shareholding
structure. However, the controlling shareholder of the Company has since June 2006 taken steps to implement the
share segregation reform, and the holding company, China Textile Machinery (Group) Company Limited, increased its
shareholdings in the Company by 8,615,248 shares in accordance with the undertaking of the Share Segregation Reform
Proposal of the Company on 22nd September 2006, and committed not to dispose of the acquired shares within a period of
six months after the implementation of plan to increase its shareholdings. As the lock-up period over the 8,615,248 shares of